

16.07.2025
Item No.09, DL
Ct.17
A.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 15396 of 2025

Dr. Srabanti Bhattacharya

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta,
Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee,
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh,
Mr. Sourojit Mukherjee.
... for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sumita Shaw,
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee.
... for the State.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Mr. Satyoki Banerjee.
... for the Calcutta University.

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhrangsu Panda,
Mrs. Ina Bhattacharyya,
Mrs. Mithu Singha Mahapatra.
.....for the respondent nos.7 to 10.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner
be kept with the record.

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the
learned Advocate General.

Prayer is allowed.

Place the matter in the Supplementary List on **July
24, 2025 at 10.30 A.M.**

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly
downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)