

S/L 3
29.07.2025
Court No.17
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 15396 of 2025

Dr. Srabanti Bhattacharya
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta
Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh

...for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...for the State.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Satyaki Banerjee

...for the Calcutta University.

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya
Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
Mrs. Ina Bhattacharyya
Mrs. Mithu Singha Mahapatra

...for the Respondent Nos. 7-10.

On the prayer of the State, the hearing of the writ petition is adjourned; let it appear in the **supplementary list** on **August 06, 2025** at **10:30 a.m.**

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties, subject to compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)