

06.08.2025
Item No.3, DL
Ct.17
A.J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

WPA 15396 of 2025

**Dr. Srabanti Bhattacharya
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Subir Sanyal,
Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta,
Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee,
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh,
Mr. Sourojit Mukherjee.
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Banerjee, Ld. A.G.P.,
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee.
.....for the State.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Mr. Satyaki Banerjee.
.....for the Calcutta University.

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhrangsu Panda,
Mrs. Ina Bhattacharyya,
Mrs. Mithu Singha Mahapatra.
....for the respondent nos.7 to 10.

As prayed for, leave is granted to the learned Advocate for the petitioner to add Dr. Keka Trivedi, WBES, Joint Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal, the erstwhile Administrator of Rani Birla Girls' College, Kolkata as party respondent to the writ petition; the State since has already been represented, no further notice be given to the added respondent.

I have heard Mr. Subir Sanyal, learned senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner but he could not conclude his argument as an adjournment is sought for by Mr. Swapan Banerjee, learned Additional Government Pleader to get some

instructions from the concerned authority of the State.

Place the matter in the **Supplementary List tomorrow (07.08.2025)** under the same heading.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)