

Dated : 11.11.2025.
Sl. No. : 1 & 2. Supple List
Ct. No. : 18.
Officer : AGM.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitution Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 15396 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025
With
W.P.A. 20940 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025
(Assigned)**

**Dr. Srabanti Bhattacharya
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amiya Kr. Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh
Mr. Saurojit Mukherjee
... for the petitioner in WPA 15396 of 2025

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amiya Kr. Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh
Mr. Saurojit Mukherjee
... for the petitioner in WPA 20940 of 2025

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra.
Ms. Supriya Dubey.
... for the WBCSSC.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Satyaki Banerjee
... for the Calcutta University in WPA15396 of 2025

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Saurabh Sengupta
... for the Calcutta University in WPA 20940 of 2025

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
Ms. Ina Bhattacharya
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra

Ms. Haritri Roy
 ... for the respondent nos.7 to 10 in WPA 15396
 of 2025 and respondent nos.8 to 11 in WPA
 20940 of 2025.

Mr. Subhrangshu Panda
 ...for the respondent no.14 in WPA 20940 of 2025

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty,
 ... for the added respondents

Mr. Debashis Saha
 Mr. Avirup Roy Sanyal
 Ms. Sucheta Pal
 ... for the respondent nos.15 & 16

1. The matter has been assigned by the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice before this Bench only for today.
2. The petitioner prays for extension of interim order which is subsisting till date.
3. The parties are represented.
4. For ends of justice, the interim order stands extended till 5th December, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Let the matter appear in the list before the appropriate Bench on 14th November, 2025 for passing further necessary order.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)