

08.01.2026
Sl. No.270-271
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 15396 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025
With
W.P.A. 20940 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025
(Assigned)

Dr. Srabanti Bhattacharya
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amiya Kr. Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Dutta, ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, AGP
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
...for the State.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Satyaki Banerjee
... for the Calcutta University in
WPA15396 of 2025.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Sourabh Sengupta
... for the Calcutta University in
WPA 20940 of 2025.

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
Ms. Ina Bhattacharya
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra
Ms. Haritri Roy
Mr. Ratul Goswami
... for the respondent nos.7 to 10 in WPA
15396 of 2025.

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
...for the respondent nos.8 to 11 in WPA

20940 of 2025.

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty,
Ms. Sampurna Chowdhury
... for the respondent nos.18 & 19.

1. Mr. Subir Sanyal, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner in both the writ petitions seeks extension of time to file his reply in terms of the earlier order dated 5th December, 2025.
2. Let such affidavits-in-reply be filed by the petitioner by the returnable date. Advance copy be served upon the learned advocates for the appearing parties.
3. List the matters on 22nd January, 2026 at 2 p.m.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)