

10.03.2026
Sl. No.473-474
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 15396 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

with

W.P.A. 20940 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

(Assigned)

Dr. Srabanti Bhattacharya
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amiya Kr. Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Satyaki Banerjee

... for the Calcutta University in
WPA 15396 of 2025.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Sourabh Sengupta

... for the Calcutta University in
WPA 20940 of 2025.

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty,
Ms. Sampurna Chowdhury
... for the respondent nos.18 & 19.

1. The petitioner, respondent University and respondent Nos.18 and 19 are represented.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent Nos.7 to 10 in WPA 15396 of 2025 and respondent Nos.8 to 11 in WPA 20940 of 2025.
3. For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
4. List these matters on **30th March, 2026** at **2 p.m.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)